
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

31
Date ........Febmary.11^2019.

Report of the Des Moines Civil Service Commission January 24, 2019 and February 5,
2019 submitting pursuant to resolution duly adopted the names of candidates who have
successfully passed the examinations and met all the requirements of the Civil Service
Commission for appointment to the civil service positions recorded below, certified to
your Honorable Body in order of their respective standing.

Real Estate Coordinator ^Entrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Jeffrey Davis
Ronald Borkgren
Tanya Reynolds
Kelly Read
Lisa Hawkins
Austin Sheeley
Matt Funk
Michael Kraemer
Kara Stalzer
Brett Draper
Rebecca Law
D Rondone
Dan Hawkins
Adam Weltha
Michael Hamilton
Jude Sellner
Kimberly Hodges
Rodney Barnett
Sue Bechtel
Amy Christensen
Nancy Gooding

Emerqencv Radio Communications and

1
2
3
4
5

Paul Andersen
Chad Current
Robert Carothers
dark Doherty
William Lockard

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Samantha Hammer
Rhonda Kibsgaard
Gregory Fenton
Robert Luce
Anita Olson-Kiene
Robert Haege
Jason Ward
Shelly Billings
Aaron Gallick
Joseph Ekdahl
Mary Ross
Gary Engelbarts
Julia Flick
Carmen Goodwin
Melissa Fenimore
Brian Slycord
Marguerite Walsh
Edward Klein
Erin Caldwell-Owen
Patrick Elbert
Teresa Middleton

Equipment Supervisor f Entrance)

6
7
8
9

lan Mallory
Derrick Walker
Alexander Tubonjic
JosefHughson



Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

3i
Date .......Jebruary.lL.2019.

Fire Protection Engineer II fPromotional)

1 Patrick Phelan

Human Resources General ist f Entranced

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Brett Godwin
Gregg Goss
Tracey Johnson
Matthew King
Tim Plum
MattArchibald
Jill Carico
Amy Edmondson
Julie Gramenz
Stacy Henson
Aaron Nichols
Adam Peters
Diane Spain
Rose Thompson
Kimber Walter
Krystal Wellman
Marshall Garrison
Millie Fiebelkorn
Cara Harris
Traci Deets

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Monica Logan
Ten Osbom
Tammy Abdulghan
Amy Christensen
Brenda Emelo
Erica Mahone
Shelbie Hill
Sarah Mccuddin
Cammie Herbom
Tara Sheeder
Krista Cordes
Elizabeth Lauck
Kelli Sizenbach
Janet Hlavacek
Jennifer Walker
Chad Wood
Amanda Bajric
Lisa Lopez
Sara Embrey
Jamie Shannon



Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

31
Date ..._..F.ebmaryJ..L.2.Q1.9.

Painter (Entranced

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Antonio Cerda
Jerry Leach
Danny Senecaut
John Bonanno
Jayson Cromer
Robert Englehart
Terry Long
Richard Mcginn
Joshua Smith
Joey Swartz
Jason Jay
Travis Denham

13 Phillip Vsetecka
14 Mark Burns
15 Raymond Cochrane
16 Robert Thomas
17 Danial Dershem
18 Steve Hebron
19 Sanel Muminovich
20 John Cornelison
21 Alexander Kahn
22 Jeremy Newcomb
23 Clarence Davis

Police Semeant f Promotional^

1 Sone Cam
2 Jeremy Walburn
3 Mark Chapman
4 Jeffrey Dawson
5 Michael Fong

6 Larry Gilmore
7 Natale Chiodo 111
8 J Aaron Entrekin
9 Nicholas Lloyd
10 Jake Lancaster



Roll Call Number

Date ........FebruaryJ..L.2019.

Agenda Item Number

3|

Plant Equipment Lubricator f Entranced

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Douglas Feebler
Belinda Bass
Garry Baagoe
Joseph Dennis
Donald Dhabolt
Karl Clausen
Billy Garrett
Eric Hollins
Renee Koehlmoos
Scott Mcdaniel
Famous Rucker
Michael Seifer
Logan dark
Michael Housman
Herbert Underwood
Mike Kooker
Scott Greenwood
Jacob Ammons
Jackie Burtlow
Thomas D'Annunzio

Augusta Quintero

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Wendelt Russo
John Saul
Eric Taber
Jeremy Johnson
Jeremy Chirch
Barry Garland
Robert Blankenship
Kevin Wilcox
Danielle Dowling
Delong Evans
Jamie Riemenschneider
Bryce Dunham
Jacob Haws
Jerry Mcvey
Philip Collins
Skyler Rice
James Holsinger
Chad Sutherland
Colten Gearhart
Jacob Savick

Moved by _to receive and file

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

MANDELBAUM

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTJON CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I/ DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines/ held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

. City Clerk


